

STATE OF MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL COMMISSION 610 Capitol Square Building 10th & Cedar Streets St. Paul, Minnesota 55101 Oct. 9, 1970

H. G. Pratt, Glerk Village Hall Heron Lake, Minnesota

Re: Docket Number A-1851 Ordinance Number 169

Dear Sir:

The Minnesota Municipal Commission Acknowledges receipt and filing of the above Ordinance and filing fee in accordance with Minn. Session Laws 1969, Chapter 1146, Section 12 and the Rules of Procedure.

According to law, this annexation is final upon filing a copy of the ordinance with the Town Clerk, County Auditor and Secretary of State in addition to the Municipal Commission.

Please refer to the above docket and ordinance numbers in any future reference to this annexation.

Very truly yours,

MUNICIPAL COMMISSION

Respuns Bruce

#21837

Bruce Rasmussen Executive Secretary

BR/mg

c.c. Secretary of State -County Auditor Township Attorney Municipality Phone: 221-2428

## PUBLIC NOTICES

------

Ordinance No. 189 AN ORDINANCE EXTEND. ING THE CORPORATE LIM. ITS OF THE VILLAGE OF HERON LAKE, MINNESOTA. TO INCLUDE CERTAIN UN-PLATTED LANDS.

The Village Council of the Village of Heron Lake Do Ordain:

Section 1. A petition has been filed with the Village Council of the Village of Heron Lake, Minnesota, signed by all of the owners in number of the following described real estate, to have such land included within the Village of Heron Lake, Minnesota; A tract of land in the Sou-

A tract of land in the Southwest Quarter (SW ¼), of Section (20), Township One-Hundred-Four (104) North, R a n g e Thirty Seven (37). West of the Fifth Principal M er e dian, Jackson County Minnesota described as follows to wit:

Beginning at the Northeast Corner of Hanson's Second Addition to the Village of Heron Lake; thence East a distance of 653.40 feet; thence South along a line and parallel with the East line of Hanson's Addition, a distance of 1070.00 feet; thence West a distance of 653.40 feet, to the East line of Hanson's Addition to the Villarge of Heron Lake at the South line of Second Street in said Village; thence North along the East line of Hanson's Addition, a distance of 1070.00 feet, to the place of beginning.

Section 2. The quantity of land embraced within the foregoing d e s c r i p tion, and bounded as described, is 16.05 acres.

Section 3. The Village Council hereby determines (1) that the annexation will be to the best interests of the Village of Heron Lake, Minnesota, and of the territory affected; (2) that the territory described herein abuts upon the Village. and is so conditioned as properly to be subjected to village government.

Section 4. The corporate limits of the village are hereby extended to include the property described in Section 1, and the same is hereby annexed to, and included in the Village as effectually as if it had originally been a part thereof.

Section 5. The Village Clerk is hereby directed to file certified copies of this ordinance with the Minnesotä Municipal Commission, the Town Clerk of Weimer Township, the County Auditor and the Secretary of State. Section 6. This ordinance

Section 6. This ordinance shall take effect upon its passage and publication and upon the filing of the certified copies as directed in Section 5. Adopted by the Village Council of the Village of Heron Lake, Minnesota, this 7th day of July, 1970. AI C. Freking Mayor Attest H. G. Pratt Village Clerk

Definition of the Village of Her-Lake, Minnesota, this 7th Jayon Mayor Mayor Utest H. G. Freking Village Clerk

## **pendable**

of State

18

IPC customers are "plugged in"

for power

**SND ON** Interstate Power pany. your investor-ownility, to supply you with y of electric power. "plugged into" the netof utilities forming the .000.000 Minnesota and Electric Grids The

Heron Lake

Village of Heron Lake Jackson County

Heron Lake - Minn. 56137

H. G. Pratt, Village Clerk

a . .

July 24, 1970

Secretary of State State Office Building St. Paul, Mn 55101

Dear Sir:

I hereby certify that the enclosed copy of Ordinance #189, that was published in the Heron Lake News July 16,1970, is an exact copy of the original ordinance that in on file in my office.

ours very truly, ads

H.G. Pratt, Village Clerk

Enclosure

 $\frac{\neq 2 / 8 3 7}{\text{STATE OF MINNE20T}}$ DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED UCT 1 5 1970

Secretary of State

21837